

# 222857 - COOPER WHITE PASTEURIZED PROCESS SHARP AMERICAN LOAF ...

As part of the Schreiber Foods portfolio, the Cooper Deli brand has been in the market for over 100 years and is a regional household favorite and a family tradition across the Northeast. Color: white. Clean, slightly salty, sharp American flavor profile. Smooth and medium firm in texture. This product has a moderate melt when heated. Qualifies for: 0g Trans Fat Per Serving, ...



## MARKETING

Melts evenly and consistently and adds a rich, creamy texture to your dish. This product is ready-to-eat. SQF Level III Certified.

## Nutrition Facts

80 Servings per container

**Serving Size** 1 oz.

**Amount Per Serving**  
**Calories** 100

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 9 g 12%

Saturated Fat 5 g 25%

Trans Fat 0 g

**Cholesterol** 30 mg 10%

**Sodium** 410 mg 18%

**Total Carbohydrates** 1 g 0%

Dietary Fiber 0 g %

Total Sugars 0 g

Includes 0 g Added Sugars 0%

**Protein** 6 g

Vitamin D 0.1 mcg 0%

Calcium 160 mg 10%

Iron 0.1 mg 0%

Potassium 40 mg 0%

\* The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Code	Dist Prod Code	GTIN	Calculated Pack
11742	222857	10030900360697	6 / 1 / 5.0 Pound

Brand	Brand Owner	GPC Description
COOPER DELI	Schreiber Foods	Cheese (Perishable)

Gross Weight	Net Weight	Case/Catch Weight	Country Of Origin	Kosher	Child Nutrition
31.5 LBR	30 LBR	No	United States	Undeclared	No

Shipping						
Length	Width	Height	Volume	TlxHI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp From/To
12.87 INH	10.5 INH	8.75 INH	1182.43125 INQ	12x5	240 Days	33 FAH / 45 FAH

## HANDLING SUGGESTIONS

KEEP REFRIGERATED

## SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Great for saucing! Try it on a burger, eggs, or nachos. Shred cold for salads, tacos, or wraps. Minimal prep is needed, if using for saucing addition of water or milk is recommended.

## PREPARATION & COOKING SUGGESTIONS

Keep Refrigerated until use. Once opened, rewrap and refrigerate. Do not freeze.

## INGREDIENTS

MILK, WATER, CREAM, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CHEESE CULTURE, ENZYMES. CONTAINS: MILK

## ALLERGENS

C = 'Contains'; MC = 'May Contain'; N = 'Free From'; UN = 'Undeclared'; 30 = 'Free From Not Tested'; 50 = 'Derived from Ingredients'; 60 = 'Not Derived From Ingredients'; NI = 'No Info'

- Milk - C
- Eggs - N
- Soybean - N
- Wheat - N
- Sesame - N
- Molluscs - N
- Peanuts - N
- Tree - N
- Fish - N
- Shellfish - N
- Crustaceans - N

## MORE INFORMATION

## 222857 - COOPER WHITE PASTEURIZED PROCESS SHARP AMERICAN LOAF ...

As part of the Schreiber Foods portfolio, the Cooper Deli brand has been in the market for over 100 years and is a regional household favorite and a family tradition across the Northeast. Color: white. Clean, slightly salty, sharp American flavor profile. Smooth and medium firm in texture. This product has a moderate melt when heated. Qualifies for: 0g Trans Fat Per Serving, ...

### NUTRITIONAL ANALYSIS



Calories	100
Protein	6 g
Total Carbohydrates	1 g
Sugars	0 g
Dietary Fiber	0 g
Lactose	
Sucrose	
Vitamin A (IU)	
Vitamin A (RE)	
Vitamin C	
Magnesium	
Monosodium	

Total Fat	9 g
Trans Fat	0 g
Saturated Fat	5 g
Added Sugars	0 g
Polyunsaturated Fat	
Monounsaturated Fat	
Cholesterol	30 mg
Vitamin D	0.1 mcg
Vitamin E	
Folate	
Vitamin B-6	
Sulphites	

Sodium	410 mg
Calcium	160 mg
Iron	0.1 mg
Potassium	40 mg
Zinc	
Phosphorus	
Thiamin	
Niacin	
Riboflavin	
Vitamin B-12	
Nitrates	

### NUTRITIONAL CLAIMS



### MORE IMAGES

